
The Oregon Zoo  Page 1 of 2 
4001 SW Canyon Rd.   
Portland, OR  97221 2799 
(503) 220-5719 

Geotechnical On-Call Services 
REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS 

Updated August 22, 2011 

Plan Holder List 
 
         

Northwest Geotech Inc
Kleinfelder 
15050 SW Koll Parkway, Suite L 
Beaverton, OR  97006-6028 
Attn: Jeanne Niemer 
503- 644-9447 
Fax: (503) 643-1905 
jniemer@kleinfelder.com  
 
 
GRI 
6725 SW Beaverton Hillsdale Hwy, Suite 140 
Portland, OR  97005-3365 
Attn: Dave Driscoll / Tammy Kimball 
503- 641-3478 
Fax: 503 644-8034 
tkimball@gri.com  
 
 
Columbia Geotechnical 
PO Box 87367 
Vancouver, WA  985687 
Attn:  Ruth Wilmoth 
360- 944-7397 
Fax: 360-944-6985 

9120 SW Pioneer Ct. Suite B. 
Wilsonville, OR 97070 
Attn Thomas Ginsbach 
503- 682-1880 
FAX: (503) 682-2753 
MBE #1035 
ngi@NWGeotech.com  
 
 
Hydro-geo Engineering Inc. 
8611 SW 62nd Ave. 
Portland, OR 97219 
Attn: Mikhail Goldberg 
503- 892-2000 
Fax: 503-246-6021 
ESB #3028 
hydrogeo@comcast.net  
 
PBS 
4412 SW Corbett Avenue 
Portland, OR 97239 
Attn:  Greg Fritz 
503-248.1939 
FAX:  (503) 248.022

WBE #404      gregory.fritz@pbsenv.com  
columbiageo@comcast.net  
 
 
Terra Dolce Consultants Inc.    Duval Engineering 
4706 NE 75TH AVE     3939 NE Hancock St. STE 305 
Portland,   OR 97218     Portland, OR 97212 
Cynthia Hovind           John Duval 
503-502-5114                     503-473-8240 
Fax: 503-206-5114     Fax:  503-288-7877 
WBE #6128      ESB #5620 
clhovind@comcast.net       john.duval@q.com  
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Ash Creek Associates, Inc.     Geotechnics LLC. 
3015 SW 1st Ave.      76229 SE Harrison St 
Portland, Or 97201     Portland, OR 97215 
Attn: Amanda Spencer     Attn. Andre Mare 
503-924-4704      503-730-2469 
Fax: 503-924-4707     Fax: Not Listed 
WBE# 3967      ESB# 7520 
aspencer@ashcreekassociates.com    andre@geotechnicsnw.com  
 
 
Rhino One LLC Britton W. Gentry, PE, GE 
4610 NE 77th Ave, STE 126 Department Manager 
Vancouver, WA 986762 Geotechnical and Environmental Services 
Attn: Rajiv Ali Professional Service Industries, Inc. (PSI) 
360-258-1738 6032 North Cutter Circle Suite, 480 
MBE #6760 Portland, Oregon 97217 
Rajiv@rhinooneeng.com (503) 289-1778 
 (503) 289-1918 (fax) 
 britton.gentry@psiusa.com 
Shannon & Wilson  
3990 Collins Way Geo Design 
Lake Oswego, OR 97035 15575 SW Sequoia Parkway, Suite 100 
Attn: Gary Peterson Portland, OR 
503-210-4750 Attn: Traci Nolan 
Fax: 503-210-5751 503-704-0334 
glp@shanwil.com  tnolan@geodesigninc.com  
 
URS Corporation Terracon 
111 SW Columbia, Suite 1500 4102 SE International Way, #300 
Portland, OR  97201-5850 Portland, OR 97222 
Attn: Bill Weyrauch Attn: Eric Lim 
503-243-3114 503-659-3281 
Cell: 503-341-8830 Fax: 503-659-1287 
Bill.weyrauch@urs.com ejlim@terracon.com  
 
Geocon NW Carlson Geotechnical Inc 
8283 Southwest Cirrus Drive Attn: Randy Goode PE 
Beaverton, OR 97008-5997 (o) 503-601-8250 x111 
Attn: Kevin Schleh (fax) 503-601-8254 
503-626-9889 (c) 503-819-4423 
Fax: 503-626-8611 rgoode@carlsontesting.com  
Kevin@geoconnw.com  
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